
 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

                                                               

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 2 – Monday 27 November 2023 

Dear families,  

Week 5 already! This term is flying by at a tremendous pace, and I am looking 

forward to welcoming you all into school to see our Christmas performances in 

our brand new hall. 

Last week saw our EYFS children celebrating Fred the Frogs 5th birthday. They 

made party invites, cards and party hats ahead of the big celebration on Friday. 

The children had a wonderful time at their party, they ate a selection of cakes 

and biscuits and played a number of party games. Fred loved his birthday party 

and was extremely grateful for his party.  

Nine of our KS2 children attended a cheerleading festival. They learnt cheers 

and chants as well as performing a range of stunts that even saw pupils being 

lifted high into the air! Mr Kitchen said that the children represented our 

school magnificently and demonstrated our school values beautifully!  

Year 6 were joined by Mr Walledge last week, the children learnt a range of 

first aid skills. They learnt the importance of putting someone in the recovery 

position and how to help someone if they were choking. The first aid skills 

learnt may one day save a life. 

Tickets for our Christmas Performances will be available from the school 

offices from Friday 1st December. The children are all busy learning their lines 

and songs! 

Enjoy your week,  

 

Mrs Smyth 

 

 

 

Key diary dates for Term 2: 

 

Monday 27th November 

KS2 Girls Football 

 

Friday 28th November 

PTFA Jumble Sale 

 

Thursday 30th November 

Flu jab mop up session in school 

Reception visit to St Wulfram’s 

Christmas Tree Festival 

 

Tuesday 5th December 

EYFS Christmas Story Time 

 

Thursday 7th December 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Hannukah starts 

 

Monday 11th December 

EYFS-Y3 Dress Rehearsal 

 

Tuesday 12th December 

Jonatham Broom-Edwards 

assembly 

Christmas Pantomime  

 

Wednesday 13th December 

Carol singing  

 

Wednesday 13th and 14th 

December 

EYFS-Y3 Christmas Performance 

 

Friday 15th December 

Values Assembly (Trent Road site) 

Christmas Lunch 

 

Tuesday 19th December 

Y4-Y6 Winter Wonderland 

Concert 

 

Wednesday 20th December 

Christingle Service at 2pm 

End of Term 2 

 

Monday 8th January 

Start of Term 3 

 

 

Winter Wonderland  

Concert 

Years 4-6 

 


